504087392 11/08/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4134060

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGN | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMEN | ASSIGNMENT | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | | |
| | | Name | Name | | Execution Date | |
| GREGORY MICHAEL | MCCOLLO | Л | | | 11/07/2016 | |
| EDWARD A MURASH | IE | | | | 11/08/2016 | |
| GARY W HALMBACH | ER | | | | 11/08/2016 | |
| RECEIVING PARTY D | ΑΤΑ | | | | | |
| Name: STAR ENVIROTECH, INC. | | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 17852 G | 17852 GOTHARD STREET | | | | |
| City: | HUNTIN | HUNTINGTON BEACH | | | | |
| State/Country: | CALIFO | CALIFORNIA | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 92647 | 92647 | | | | |
| Application Number: | 1 | 4301131 | | | | |
| Property Type Application Number: 1 | | Number 4301131 | | - | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: | (9 | 949)476-0606 | | | | |
| Fax Number: Correspondence will | (s be sent to | he e-mail address | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: |) be sent to f f provided; | he e-mail address | | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> | (! be sent to f provided; 9 | he e-mail address if that is unsucce | ssful, it will be se | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: |) be sent to f provided; 9 N | the e-mail address if that is unsucce 49-476-0600 | ssful, it will be se | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: | (! be sent to ; f provided; 9 N : N | the e-mail address if that is unsucce 49-476-0600 IORLANDF@EAR | <i>ssful, it will be se</i> THLINK.NET HER | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name |) te sent to f provided; 9 N : ۸ | the e-mail address if that is unsucce 49-476-0600 IORLANDF@EAR IORLAND C. FISC | <i>ssful, it will be se</i> THLINK.NET HER ⁻ , SUITE 1300 | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: | (! be sent to f provided; 9 ۸ : ۸ 2 اا | the e-mail address if that is unsucce 49-476-0600 IORLANDF@EAR IORLAND C. FISC 030 MAIN STREET | <i>ssful, it will be se</i> THLINK.NET HER ⁻ , SUITE 1300 | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | (! be sent to f provided; 9 | the e-mail address if that is unsucce 49-476-0600 IORLANDF@EAR IORLAND C. FISC 030 MAIN STREET RVINE, CALIFORN | <i>ssful, it will be se</i> THLINK.NET HER , SUITE 1300 IA 92614 | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I | (! be sent to f provided; 9 | the e-mail address if that is unsucce 49-476-0600 IORLANDF@EART IORLAND C. FISC 030 MAIN STREET RVINE, CALIFORN | <i>ssful, it will be se</i> THLINK.NET HER , SUITE 1300 IA 92614 FISCHER | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: | (! be sent to f provided; 9 | the e-mail address if that is unsucce 49-476-0600 IORLANDF@EAR IORLAND C. FISC 030 MAIN STREET RVINE, CALIFORN STAR-109 MORLAND C. | <i>ssful, it will be se</i> THLINK.NET HER , SUITE 1300 IA 92614 FISCHER | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: | (! be sent to f provided; 9 | the e-mail address if that is unsucce 49-476-0600 IORLANDF@EAR IORLAND C. FISC 030 MAIN STREET VINE, CALIFORN STAR-109 MORLAND C. /Morland C. Fi | <i>ssful, it will be se</i> THLINK.NET HER , SUITE 1300 IA 92614 FISCHER | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment.ST/ | (5 be sent to f provided; 9 N 2 11 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 | the e-mail address if that is unsucce 49-476-0600 IORLANDF@EART IORLAND C. FISC 030 MAIN STREET VINE, CALIFORN STAR-109 MORLAND C. /Morland C. Fi 11/08/2016 | <i>ssful, it will be se</i> THLINK.NET HER , SUITE 1300 IA 92614 FISCHER | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment.ST/ | (! be sent to f provided; 9 N 2 11 NUMBER: : : AR-109#pag AR-109#pag | the e-mail address if that is unsucce 49-476-0600 IORLANDF@EART IORLAND C. FISC 030 MAIN STREET VINE, CALIFORN STAR-109 MORLAND C. /Morland C. Fi 11/08/2016 e1.tif e2.tif | <i>ssful, it will be se</i> THLINK.NET HER , SUITE 1300 IA 92614 FISCHER | | | |
| Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 5 source=Assignment.ST/ | ((be sent to f provided; 9 N 2 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 | the e-mail address if that is unsucce 49-476-0600 IORLANDF@EART IORLAND C. FISC 030 MAIN STREET VINE, CALIFORN STAR-109 MORLAND C. /Morland C. Fi 11/08/2016 e1.tif e2.tif e3.tif | <i>ssful, it will be se</i> THLINK.NET HER , SUITE 1300 IA 92614 FISCHER | | | |

PATENT REEL: 040258 FRAME: 0846

ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, Gregory Michael McCollom of Anaheim, California; Edward A. Murashie of Santa Ana, California; and Gary W. Halmbacher of Santa Ana, California (hereinafter referred to as the "Inventors"), have invented certain new and useful improvements (hereinafter referred to as "Invention"), which have been or will be covered by a U.S. patent application, the identity of which is described below:

> Application Serial No.: 14/301,131 Filed: June 10, 2014 Entitled: AUTOMATIC PRESSURE-ADJUSTING LEAK DETECTING APPARATUS AND METHOD

Whereas STAR EnviroTech, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 17852 Gothard Street, Huntington Beach, California 92647 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") wishes to acquire all of the Inventors' right, title and interest in and to said Invention and the patent application therefor;

Now, therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, said Inventors have sold, assigned, and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee and to its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the Inventors' entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and in and to said patent application as well as any continuation, division, reissue and reexamination certificate thereof for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, as well as the right to pursue past, present and future infringement and to collect and retain all damages relating thereto, said Invention

Assignment.STAR-109

PATENT REEL: 040258 FRAME: 0847

and patent application to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which U.S. Letters Patent on same will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Inventors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

Said Inventors hereby covenant that they have the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that they have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Said Inventors further covenant and agree that they will communicate to Assignee and its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to them respecting said Invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all applications, make all rightful oaths, and, at no expense to themselves, do everything reasonable to aid Assignee and its successors, legal representatives and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Invention in all countries.

Said Inventors acknowledge that this Agreement is not subject of any employment agreement as defined under the provisions of Section 2870 of the <u>California</u> Labor Code, which states that:

Any provision in an employment agreement which provides that an employee shall assign, or offer to assign, any of his or her rights in an invention to his or her employer shall not apply to an invention that the employee developed entirely on his or her own time without using the employer's equipment, supplies, facilities, or trade secret information except for those inventions that either:

Assignment_STAR-109

2

١. Relate at the time of conception or reduction to practice of the invention to the employer's business, or actual or demonstrably anticipated research or development of the employer.

2. Result from any work performed by the employee for the employer.

For the "Inventors:"

Gregory M. McCollom

Dated

8/16

2minadio-

Edward A. Murashie

3

Gary W. Halmbacher

Assignment.STAR-109

Dated

Relate at the time of conception or reduction to practice of 1. the invention to the employer's business, or actual or demonstrably anticipated research or development of the employer.

Result from any work performed by the employee for the 2. employer.

For the "Inventors?" M. McCollom

11/7/2016 Dated

Edward A. Murashie

Dated

Gary W. Halmbacher

Dated

3

Assignment.STAR-109

 Relate at the time of conception or reduction to practice of the invention to the employer's business, or actual or demonstrably anticipated research or development of the employer.

Result from any work performed by the employee for the employer.

For the "Inventors:"

Gregory M. McCollom

Dated

Edward A. Murashie

Gary 14 lalmböther

Assignment STAR-109

Dated

<u>N-2016</u> Dated

PATENT REEL: 040258 FRAME: 0851

RECORDED: 11/08/2016

3